
This is a tentative schedule subject to change and shall not be used for the letting.  It will be updated periodically as information regarding project status becomes available.  The “Advertisement of Highway Bid 

Letting” will occur 3 - 4 weeks in advance of the bid opening date at which point the plans and bid proposal packages will be made available on the Department's website.  

Project Nbr(s) PCN(s) County(s) Type of Work Location

02/19/2020Tentative Letting Date - 

IM-FP 0903(106)152, 

248-391

04D9, 

I5RE

Jackson Grading (511K CuYd), PCC Surfacing 

(181K SqYd), Pipe Work; & Structure 

Rehabilitation & Maintenance Patching

I90 WBL from Belvidere to the Jones Co. Line & SD248 from 

Cactus Flats to Kadoka

**

P 0037(141)11 04EY Bon Homme Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete & Asphalt 

Concrete Resurfacing (25K Tons)

SD37 from north of Springfield to SD50**

BRO 8041(00) 01KN Lawrence Structure (74' Concrete Bulb Tee 

Bridge)& Approach Grading

Structure 4.5 miles north & 2 miles west of Spearfish over 

the Redwater River

NH 0085(00)0 06VP Lawrence Tree Clearing and Fence Replacement US85 from  the Wyoming State Line to Cheyenne Crossing

P SRTS(44) 04P3 Mellette Concrete Sidewalk 1st St from SD44 to Gray St, Gray St from 1st to Dakota St, 

& Dakota St from Gary St to Main St in Wood

NH 0016(00)59 07HD Pennington Intersection Improvement US16 at the junction of US16/Croell Quarry Access

PH 0020(202) 07A7 Lincoln, Minnehaha Durable Pavement Marking Interstate 229 in Sioux Falls

P 0011(144) 0706 Day, Marshall Asphalt Concrete Crack Leveling Various Routes in the Aberdeen Area

NH-P 0011(142), 

0009-152, 0009-152

06YU, 

I5U9, 

I5UA

Brown, Day, Edmunds, 

Faulk, Marshall, McPherson

Asphalt Concrete Surface Treatment Various Locations in the Aberdeen Area

NH-P 0043(29) 06YW Custer, Fall River Asphalt Surface Treatment Various Locations in the Custer Area

NH 0012(279)367 067U Grant, Roberts Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete & Aslphalt 

Concrete Resurfacing (28K Tons) of 

Shoulders

US12 from Summit to west of Milbank

NH 0012(213)159 05U6 Corson Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt 

Concrete Resurfacing (39K Ton), Pipe 

Work & ADA Improvements

US12 from 2 miles west of McLaughlin, east 14 miles

P 016A(14)55 04PG Pennington Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt 

Concrete Resurfacing, & ADA Curb 

Ramp Upgrades

US16A through Keystone

HC65-BidLetting-ProjectsAnticipatedForLettingPublic.rptPage 1 of 3Friday, January 17, 2020

** - Federal Oversight project

Projects Anticipated for Letting

02/19/2020 to 03/18/2020

Highway Construction Workforce Pilot Project is sponsoring Highway Construction Career Awareness Courses which includes a Job Fair to educate and recruit potential applicants for careers in the highway 
construction industry.  These events will be held in Belle Fourche (2/6), Rapid City (2/7), Mission (2/20), Winner (2/21), Sioux Falls (2/25), Brookings (2/26) and Agency Village/Sisseton (2/27).  Contractors 
looking for workers are encouraged to participate in the Job Fairs.  For more information or to sign up for the Job Fair at any of the locations contact: Project Solutions, Inc. at 605-355-6960 or by email at:  
SDRoads2Jobs@projectsolutionsinc.com.



Projects Anticipated for Letting

This is a tentative schedule subject to change and shall not be used for the letting.  It will be updated periodically as information regarding project status becomes available.  The “Advertisement of Highway Bid 

Letting” will occur 3 - 4 weeks in advance of the bid opening date at which point the plans and bid proposal packages will be made available on the Department's website.  

02/19/2020 to 03/18/2020

Project Nbr(s) PCN(s) County(s) Type of Work Location

03/04/2020Tentative Letting Date - 

P TAPU(23) 06Y5 Lincoln Shared Use Path In Harrisburg, on the North Side of Willow St./CR110, from 

Vernon Dr. to Columbia St.

P TAPR(02) 04QG Corson Pathway Lighting Construction Near McLaughlin, along the existing pathway

NH-EM 0083(79)55, 

NH-EM 0083(74)55

04E7 Jones, Mellette Grading, Structures (319' Prestressed 

Girder Bridge, 469' Prestressed Girder 

Bridge & 2 CIP RCBC) & Interim 

Surfacing

US83 from north of White River to north of the Mellette/Jones 

Co Line

**

P TAPR(12) 05CD Lawrence Shared Use Path Laurel St from Meade St to Custer St in Whitewood

NH 0085(98)56 05F1 Butte Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt 

Concrete Resurfacing (85K Tons), & Pipe 

Work

US85 from north of Belle Fourche to south of SD168

BRO 8015(38) 04YH Codington Structure (102'-10 1/2" Continuous 

Concrete Bridge) & Approach Grading

Structure on 159th St, 11.4 miles west and 2 miles south of 

South Shore over ther Big Sioux River

P 0012(277) 06YN Codington Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing SD20 from Codington/Grant CL west 11 miles

P 0030(33)361 05V3 Brookings Bridge Deck Overlay, Bridge Rail, & 

Guardrail

SD30 Structures 3.4 east of I29 over Six Mile Creek & 0.8 

miles west of I29 over the N Branch of Deer Creek

NH-P 0023(58) 0705 Hutchinson, Lincoln, 

McCook, Union, Yankton

Asphalt Concrete Surface Treatment Various Routes in the Yankton Area

P 0011(143) 06YF Brown Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing SD37 from Groton to SD10

P 0042(82) 06YV Butte, Harding Asphalt Concrete Surface Treatment Various Locations in the Belle Fourche Area

IM-NH-P 0022(82) 07K3 Lincoln, Miner, Minnehaha, 

Turner

Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing Various Routes in the Sioux Falls Area

03/18/2020Tentative Letting Date - 

NH 0012(00)289, NH 

0011(119)

04PF, 

06VM

Brown ADA Curb Ramp Upgrades & PCC 

Pavement Repair

US281 and US12 through Aberdeen

HC65-BidLetting-ProjectsAnticipatedForLettingPublic.rptPage 2 of 3Friday, January 17, 2020

** - Federal Oversight project



Projects Anticipated for Letting

This is a tentative schedule subject to change and shall not be used for the letting.  It will be updated periodically as information regarding project status becomes available.  The “Advertisement of Highway Bid 

Letting” will occur 3 - 4 weeks in advance of the bid opening date at which point the plans and bid proposal packages will be made available on the Department's website.  

02/19/2020 to 03/18/2020

Project Nbr(s) PCN(s) County(s) Type of Work Location

PH 0040(317) 062J Lawrence, Meade, 

Pennington

Guardrail Replacement Various locations on Interstate 90 in the Rapid City Region

P 0032(37) 0700 Campbell, Dewey, Walworth Asphalt Concrete Surface Treatment Various Routes in the Mobridge Area

IM 0012(278), 

0009-171, 0009-171

0703, 

I5U6, 

I5U7

Brookings, Codington, 

Moody, Roberts

Asphalt Concrete Surface Treatment Various Routes in the Watertown Area

P 0021(172) 06YY Buffalo, McCook Asphalt Concrete Surface Treatment Various Locations in the Mitchell Area

NH 0031(47) 06YK Stanley Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing Various Locations in the Pierre Area

HC65-BidLetting-ProjectsAnticipatedForLettingPublic.rptPage 3 of 3Friday, January 17, 2020

** - Federal Oversight project




